RE 82 970/10.99
STAR – Tolerance Rings
STAR – Ball Knobs, Knob and Lever Type Handles
STAR – Tolerance Rings
RE 82 970/10.992
Series 0810 (AN) Series 0820 (BN)
Tolerance rings are made of hard, embossed spring steel strip and
belong to the class of frictionally engaging fasteners.

Ball Knobs 0850-
to DIN 319, type L,
with STAR Tolerance Ring
3) Shaft tolerance: d5 h9
4) Recommended shaft radius
d1
d6
d5
h
t5
Part number Dimensions (mm) Weight
d1 d5
3) d6≈ t5 -0.5 h -0.5 r 4) approx.
old kg/1000
0850-164-00 KK16-4 16 4 8 11 15 0.3 2.5
0850-205-00 KK20-5 20 5 12 13 18 0.3 5
0850-256-00 KK25-6 25 6 15 16 22.5 0.3 10.3
0850-258-00 KK25-8 25 8 15 15 22.5 0.5 9.9
0850-251-00 KK25-10 25 10 15 15 22.5 0.75 10
0850-328-00 KK32-8 32 8 18 15 29 0.5 22.5
0850-321-00 KK32-10 32 10 18 20 29 0.75 21
0850-322-00 KK32-12 32 12 18 20 29 1 20.5
0850-323-00 KK32-13 32 13 18 20 29 1 20
0850-401-00 KK40-10 40 10 22 20 37 0.75 43
0850-402-00 KK40-12 40 12 22 23 37 1 42
0850-403-00 KK40-13 40 13 22 21 37 1 42
0850-404-00 KK40-14 40 14 22 23 37 1 40
0850-406-00 KK40-16 40 16 22 23 37 1.25 39
0850-456-00 KK45-16 45 16 24 23 41 1.25 56
0850-502-00 KK50-12 50 12 28 20 46 1 84
0850-506-00 KK50-16 50 16 28 23 46 1.25 82
0850-520-00 KK50-20 50 20 28 28 46 1.5 80
+1 +1